

CITY OF PANORAMA PARK RESOLUTION 2023-11 NOVEMBER 9, 2023

RESOLUTION OF PANORAMA PARK, IOWA ACCEPTING AND APPROVING THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2023.

WHEREAS, in accordance with the requirements of the lowa Department of Revenue & Finance and the State Auditor's Office; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the City of Panorama Park has reviewed the report that included the city expenditures, revenues, and funds transfers for periods July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Panorama Park, Iowa, that the proposed Annual Finance Report for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2023 is hereby approved and adopted, and the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to file the adopted report with the Iowa Department of Management.

T. Huber <u>AYE.</u> J. Krause <u>ABSENT.</u> S. Perry <u>AYE.</u> S. Rice <u>AYE.</u> D. Smith <u>ABSENT.</u>

ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL AND APPROVED THIS 9TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023.

<u>/s/ Christopher Gilbert</u>. Christopher Gilbert, Mayor

I, the undersigned, being duly appointed, qualified and acting City Clerk of Panorama Park, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 2023-11 is a true, correct and accurate copy as duly and lawfully passed and adopted by the governing body of the City of Panorama Park on the 9th day of November, 2023.

<u>/s/ Gary Gleason</u> Gary Gleason, City Clerk/Treasurer